

# MILLBRAE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Proudly Serving the Millbrae Community since 1996

**APRIL 2010** 

## Spring Greetings

As springtime arrives, the birds outside my window are busy building their nests. The MCF board members are also busy – assessing the needs of the Millbrae community, recruiting community leaders, seeking new donors, and appreciating those who have helped with our mission. MCF was created to enhance the lives of all who live in our community. Come join us in our effort!

- Catherine Quigg, MCF Board of Directors

## In honor of Mother's and Father's Day...

Show your appreciation for your mother, father, or grandparents and help others in the process! With your donation of \$50 or more, MCF will send a lovely card to your loved one in time for their special day notifying them of your thoughtful act. For those who have gone before us, MCF will recognize them in a posting on MCTV.

Mother's Day is May 9, 2010; Father's Day is June 20, 2010

Send the coupon below to MCF and use the attached remittance envelope. MCF is a 501(c)(3) organization and your donation is tax deductible.

Deadline for Mother's Day: April 30, 2010; Father's Day: June 10, 2010

Please send a card in honor of:			
Mother Fath	ner Grandmother	Grandfather	Other
	:		
How do you prefer your donation is spent? Please circle			
Senior Programs Other	Youth Programs	Civic events	Millbrae Community Youth Center

### Pick up your Holiday Ornament

If you have purchased a ceramic holiday ornament in past years and would like to have your ceramic ornament, contact Cathy Quigg at info@millbraefoundation.org.

Support your town today at www.millbraefoundation.org.



MILLBRAE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION P.O. Box 1612 Millbrae, CA 94030 650-737-1905 www.millbraefoundation.org

## Neighbor to Neighbor

Renovation plans are being developed for the Millbrae Lions Club Scout House located on the Taylor Middle School property. The Scout House, now referred to as the Millbrae Community Youth Center, was constructed in 1954 but has since fallen into disrepair and is no longer used. A group of residents and civic leaders have joined together to raise about \$250,000 by January 2012. MCF has set up a designated fund in support of this special project.

The renovation is a joint effort of the Millbrae Lions Club, the Millbrae Elementary School District and the City of Millbrae, and is supported by groups like the Rotary and Soroptomists. Volunteers from the Central Peninsula Church of Millbrae, Lions, Leos, and Kohl's store performed an initial clean up in March. Additional in-kind labor and services are needed.

The Millbrae Community Youth Center will be used for a variety of youth and civic programs and will provide an additional meeting room for our community. For more information, contact Denis Fama at dennyduz@aol.com.

#### Millbrae Community Foundation Board of Directors

Janet Fogarty, President R. Terry Bauer, Vice President

Catherine Quigg, Treasurer Pam Herriott, Secretary

Paul Bourque, Beth Anderson, Katarene Tsih, Alicia Espinoza, Calvin Chin, Joe Teresi, Dan Lawson

If you would like to receive Millbrae Community Foundation newsletter updates, send a request to info@millbraefoundation.org.